



Press Release

16 October 2014

Kelab AmBank Group Brings Deepavali Joy to Pusat Jagaan Rumah Kebajikan Rita

AmBank Group through its sports club, Kelab AmBank Group (KAG) today organised a Deepavali treat for 140 recipients from Pusat Jagaan Rumah Kebajikan Rita, Klang in Mydin Wholesale Hypermarket Subang Jaya.

In line with the festival of lights which is about sharing, KAG initiated this sharing event to bring happiness to 68 children, youths and adults aged between one to 45 years old; eight single mothers between the ages of 23 to 46 years old; eight senior citizens aged between 51 to 79 years old and 56 disabled and mentally challenged recipients, aged between seven months to 91 years old.

The event started off in the morning where the recipients were ushered to the Mydin Wholesale Hypermarket Subang Jaya to shop for their new Deepavali clothing followed by a sumptuous lunch.

The charity event brought joy and smiles to the recipients as they were all presented with cash contribution and an AmBank Group signature camel coin box by Mr Ganesh Kumar Nadarajah, Executive Vice President, Financial Solutions, AmBank Group.

"We are honoured to organise today's Hari Deepavali celebration for these 140 recipients from Pusat Jagaan Rumah Kebajikan Rita. It is certainly nice to be here and to celebrate Deepavali with our honoured guests today," said Ganesh.



He also stressed that projects such as these are important in bringing awareness for the charity homes and also help foster closer relationship between KAG members and the less privilege, in line with the AmBank Group's and club's objective of contributing to the society.

The AmBank Group continuously plays a CSR role for the community at large, irrespective of race, creed or religion as we contribute to the sustainable development of the community within which we operate. This approach has been and will continue to be the mainstay in our approach to community care programmes. A project such as this helps to meet our objective of playing an effective corporate role as a socially responsible corporate citizen.

For further information, please contact Syed Anuar Syed Ali, Senior Vice President/Head, Group Corporate Communications & Marketing, AmBank Group at Tel: 03-2036 1703 or email at <u>sasa@ambankgroup.com</u>

